THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

SEPTEMBER 19, 2013
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 FOR EARLY COLLEGE CAREER CENTER PROJECT
ISSUE:  
The Board needs to approve change orders .1 – 1.3 for the Early College Career Center Project.
FACTS:

The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Local Board of Education approve Change Orders on projects prior to their approval.  A summary of change orders 1.1 – 1.3 is listed below and supporting documentation is attached.
	Item #


	Description
	Reason
	Amount

	1.1
	Revise sanitary sewer and retention basin.
	The city of Elizabethtown required a change in the designed retention basin after the project was bid.
	$19,033.00

	1.1
	Change in all storefront finish on all aluminum frames and doors.
	This change will result in a credit to the project in the amount of $5,500.  The change is from a Kynar finish to a clear anodized aluminum finish.
	($5,500.00)

	1.1
	Provide 1 inch deep dimensional letters for project signage, in lieu of 2 inch deep letters and add (9) 12High by 1 inch deep dimensional letters.
	The project name was changed from Hardin County Early College Career Center to Hardin County Schools Early College and Career Center for a deduct to the project of $2,545.00.
	($2,545.00)


	
	
	TOTAL
	$10,988.00


(See attached documentation).  

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 1.1 – 1.3 for the early college and career center project in the amount of $10,988. 
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 1.1 – 1.3 for the early college and career center project in the amount of $10,988.
